City of Payne Spring
State of Texas
County of Henderson

Workshop Meeting Agenda 6:00 P.M. Tuesday December 1, 2020 Payne Springs, Texas

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance		
Public comments:		
New Business:		
1. Discuss Business Hours -		
2. Discuss Roads -		
Adjourn		
	Attest/S:	
Andrea Miller Mayor Pro-Tem	Beth Billings - City Clerk	

CERTIFICATION

I, Beth Billings, do hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the screening box in front of the City Hall of Payne Springs on November 28, 2020, at 4:00 P.M. I further certify that the Monitor was properly notified of the meeting stated above.

City of Payne Springs State of Texas County of Henderson Workshop Meeting Agenda 6:00 P.M. Tuesday December 1, 2020 Payne Springs, Texas

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller called the meeting to order @ 6:10pm.

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller invited everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance, led by Ron Spahlinger.

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller called roll Dutch Antonisse and Ron Spahlinger were present, Cody Barnett and Michael Juica were absent.

Public comments: None

New Business:

- 1 Discuss Business Hours Dutch Antonisse feels very strongly the City being open 5 days a week. Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller feels the City doesn't need to be open 5 days a week, but she does believe we should be open at lunch time, staggering the lunch starting the first of the Year. After a brief discussion it was decided Beth Billings would check the tapes to see how many people come up here each Friday, for a couple months.
- 2 Discuss Roads Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller stated she would like to have the city roads driven once a month and figure out a schedule to get them patched. There was a discussion on chain saws or pole saws, the bar that goes on the back of the water truck and calling FEMA about the advancement of funds.

Dutch Antonisse made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Ron Spahlinger. Motion carried unanimously.

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller stated we are adjourned @ 7:10pm.

Adjourn

	Attest/S:		
Andrea Miller Mayor Pro-Tem	Beth Billings - City Clerk		

CERTIFICATION

I, Beth Billings, do hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the screening box in front of the City Hall of Payne Springs on November 28, 2020, at 4:00 P.M. I further certify that the Monitor was properly notified of the meeting stated above.